WOODBINE - December 11, 2025 - Race 7

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 123 Ibs.; Older, 125 Ibs. Non-winners Of A
Race Since October 11 Allowed 2 Ibs. Claiming Price $5,000, if for $4,500, allowed 2 Ibs. (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or

Less Not Considered For Allowances). Claiming Price: $5,000 - $4,500
Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The All Weather Track Current Track Record: (Patches O'Houlihan - 1:02.28 - May 4,

2025)

All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise

Purse: $26,900

Includes: $4,200 Other Sources
Includes: $3,800 State Bred
Plus: $1,000 Other Sources
Available Money: $27,900

Value of Race: $19,900 (US$14,425) 1st $11,340 (US$8,221) , 2nd $3,780 (US$2,740) , 3rd $2,079 (US$1,507) , 4th $1,134
(US$822) , 5th $567 (US$411) , 6th $500 (US$362) , 7th $500 (US$362)

Weather: Clear, -8° C Track: Fast

Off at: 7:38 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic
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Fractional Times: 22.48 45.83 58.13
(23:35) (12:30) (6:74)

Split Times:
Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner:

Claiming Prices:

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Quiet Maddelena (Gaskin, Da-Sean)
Cymbal Court (Bynoe, Desean)

My Cash Factor (Aebly, Fraser)
Shamra (Nicholls, Keveh)

Really Thirsty (Hoyte, Jason)

Mi Tormenta (Adams, Austin)

Zippy Gamble (Moran, Pietro)
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Final Time: 1:04.87

Start 1/4 3/8
1 1! 1!
7 7 7

4 41/2 41
3 3 32
2 2Head 21
6 6Hea\d 62
5 52 5t

Thirsty: $5,000; 8 - Mi Tormenta: $5,000; 1 - Zippy Gamble: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Blazing Sky (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $104,964

Pgm Horse
2 Quiet Maddelena
4 Cymbal Court
5 My Cash Factor

Place  Show
3.40 2.60
2.80 2.20

4.00

Wager Type
$0.20 Pick 3

$0.20 Pick 4

$1.00 Daily Double
$1.00 Exacta

$1.00 Omni/Swinger
$1.00 Omni/Swinger
$1.00 Omni/Swinger
$0.20 Superfecta
$0.20 Trifecta

Winning Numbers
3/8-1-2 (3 correct)
1-3/8-1-2 (4 correct)
1-2

2-4

2-4

2-5

4.5

2-4-5-3

2-4-5

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Str
12112

7
41/2
2Head
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Quiet Maddelena, Chestnut Mare, by Dominus out of Cajun Diva, by Touch Gold. Foaled Mar 12, 2020 in ON.
Breeder: John Lennox & Robert Carey

Owner: Steven Chircop

Trainer: Chircop, Steven

Payoff

7.31

23.51
19.65

7.60
1.95
5.30
4.90

16.53

7.02

Fin
133/4
21 1/4
31/2

51 1/4
62 1/4

Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4
2 Quiet Maddelena 1 1t
4 Cymbal Court 7 7634
5 My Cash Factor 4 4*
3 Shamra 3 3t
7 Really Thirsty 2 2!
8  Mi Tormenta 6 812
1  Zippy Gamble 5 54172

3/8 Str
11 12 1/2
78 75 3/4
44 43 1/2
32 22 1/2
21 32 1/2
6° 54

55 64 1/4

Fin
133/4
,33/4
35
4512
56 1/2
67 3/4
410
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Video Race Replay

Odds

2.60
1.20*
12.50
6.45
5.30
32.55
15.40

2 - Quiet Maddelena: $4,500; 4 - Cymbal Court: $5,000; 5 - My Cash Factor: $5,000; 3 - Shamra: $5,000; 7 - Really

Pool
13,028
73,618

6,684
59,715

506

19,306
30,565

Comments

shook clear, safe
gaining too late
stalk,4w turn,got show
press,chased inside
chased,3w,outkicked
shift in str,no threat
inside, ridden 7/16

Trainers: 2 - Chircop, Steven; 4 - Gittens, Devon; 5 - Glazier, Michael; 3 - Hall, Philip; 7 - Gittens, Devon; 8 - Armata, Ross; 1 - Attard, Kevin

Oowners:
Dalos;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

2 -Steven Chircop; 4 -Blaine R. McLaren; 5 -Edward Trinka; 3 - Hall, Philip and Albertson, Brian; 7 -Bruno Schickedanz; 8 -Erlindi Hyka; 1 -lvan

QUIET MADDELENA set the pace inside, was off the rail leaving the turn, shook clear of pursuers, held safe. CYMBAL COURT settled at the back, came
out turning into upper stretch, was gaining too late but clearly second best. MY CASH FACTOR stalked from off the inside, edged closer four wide coming
past the quarter pole, kept on to get show honors. SHAMRA pressed briefly from between foes, chased in behind inside, kept on in the stretch. REALLY
THIRSTY chased from outside going about three wide on the turn, was outkicked. MI TORMENTA was encouraged from the start but lacking early speed
racing outside, shifted in a bit in the stretch, was never near enough to threaten. ZIPPY GAMBLE chased inside, was ridden at the seven-sixteenths, failed

to rally.
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