WOODBINE - December 11, 2025 - Race 7

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 123 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since October 11 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$5,000, if for \$4,500, allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where Entered For \$4,000 Or

Less Not Considered For Allowances). Claiming Price: \$5,000 - \$4,500

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The All Weather Track Current Track Record: (Patches O'Houlihan - 1:02.28 - May 4,

All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise

Purse: \$26,900

Includes: \$4,200 Other Sources Includes: \$3,800 State Bred Plus: \$1,000 Other Sources Available Money: \$27,900

Value of Race: \$19,900 (US\$14,425) 1st \$11,340 (US\$8,221) . 2nd \$3,780 (US\$2,740) . 3rd \$2,079 (US\$1,507) . 4th \$1,134

(US\$822), 5th \$567 (US\$411), 6th \$500 (US\$362), 7th \$500 (US\$362)

Weather: Clear, -8° C Track: Fast

Off at: 7:38 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
30Oct25 ⁶ WO ³	2	Quiet Maddelena (Gaskin, Da-Sean)	121	L	2	1	1 ¹	1 ¹	1 ^{2 1/2}	13 3/4	2.60	shook clear, safe
20Nov25 ² WO ⁸	4	Cymbal Court (Bynoe, Desean)	123	Lb	4	7	7	7	7	21 1/4	1.20*	gaining too late
15Nov25 ¹² WO ¹⁰	5	My Cash Factor (Aebly, Fraser)	123	L bf	5	4	4 ^{1/2}	4 ¹	4 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	12.50	stalk,4w turn,got show
30Oct25 ⁶ WO ⁵	3	Shamra (Nicholls, Keveh)	123	Lf	3	3	3^{3}	3 ²	2 ^{Head}	4 ¹	6.45	press,chased inside
31Oct25 ⁵ WO ⁴	7	Really Thirsty (Hoyte, Jason)	123	Lb	6	2	2 ^{Head}	2 ¹	3 ¹	5 ^{1 1/4}	5.30	chased,3w,outkicked
27Nov25 8WO3	8	Mi Tormenta (Adams, Austin)	118	Lb	7	6	6 ^{Head}	6 ²	5 ^{Head}	6 ^{2 1/4}	32.55	shift in str,no threat
21Nov25 ¹¹ WO ⁷	1	Zippy Gamble (Moran, Pietro)	116	L	1	5	5 ²	5 ¹	6 ^{1 1/2}	7	15.40	inside, ridden 7/16

Final Time: 1:04.87

Fractional Times: 22.48 45.83 58.13

Split Times: (23:35) (12:30) (6:74)

Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner: Quiet Maddelena, Chestnut Mare, by Dominus out of Cajun Diva, by Touch Gold. Foaled Mar 12, 2020 in ON.

Breeder: John Lennox & Robert Carey

Owner: Steven Chircop Trainer: Chircop, Steven

Claiming Prices: 2 - Quiet Maddelena: \$4,500; 4 - Cymbal Court: \$5,000; 5 - My Cash Factor: \$5,000; 3 - Shamra: \$5,000; 7 - Really

Thirsty: \$5,000; 8 - Mi Tormenta: \$5,000; 1 - Zippy Gamble: \$5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Blazing Sky (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$104,964

Pgm	Horse	win	Place	Show	wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payott	Pool
2	Quiet Maddelena	7.20	3.40	2.60	\$0.20 Pick 3	3/8-1-2 (3 correct)	7.31	13,028
4	Cymbal Court		2.80	2.20	\$0.20 Pick 4	1-3/8-1-2 (4 correct)	23.51	73,618
5	My Cash Factor			4.00	\$1.00 Daily Double	1-2	19.65	6,684
					\$1.00 Exacta	2-4	7.60	59,715
					\$1.00 Omni/Swinger	2-4	1.95	506
					\$1.00 Omni/Swinger	2-5	5.30	0
					\$1.00 Omni/Swinger	4-5	4.90	0
					\$0.20 Superfecta	2-4-5-3	16.53	19,306
					\$0.20 Trifecta	2-4-5	7.02	30,565

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	
2	Quiet Maddelena	1	1 ¹	1 ¹	12 1/2	1 ^{3 3/4}	
4	Cymbal Court	7	$7^{6\ 3/4}$	7 ⁸	7 ^{5 3/4}	2 ^{3 3/4}	
5	My Cash Factor	4	4 ⁴	4 ⁴	4 ^{3 1/2}	3 ⁵	
3	Shamra	3	3 ¹	3 ²	2 ^{2 1/2}	4 ^{5 1/2}	
7	Really Thirsty	2	2 ¹	2 ¹	3 ^{2 1/2}	5 ^{6 1/2}	
8	Mi Tormenta	6	66 1/2	6 ⁶	54	6 ^{7 3/4}	
1	Zippy Gamble	5	5 ^{4 1/2}	5 ⁵	6 ^{4 1/4}	7 ¹⁰	

Trainers: 2 - Chircop, Steven; 4 - Gittens, Devon; 5 - Glazier, Michael; 3 - Hall, Philip; 7 - Gittens, Devon; 8 - Armata, Ross; 1 - Attard, Kevin

Owners: 2 -Steven Chircop; 4 -Blaine R. McLaren; 5 -Edward Trinka; 3 - Hall, Philip and Albertson, Brian; 7 -Bruno Schickedanz; 8 -Erlindi Hyka; 1 -Ivan

Dalos;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

QUIET MADDELENA set the pace inside, was off the rail leaving the turn, shook clear of pursuers, held safe. CYMBAL COURT settled at the back, came out turning into upper stretch, was gaining too late but clearly second best. MY CASH FACTOR stalked from off the inside, edged closer four wide coming past the quarter pole, kept on to get show honors. SHAMRA pressed briefly from between foes, chased in behind inside, kept on in the stretch. REALLY THIRSTY chased from outside going about three wide on the turn, was outkicked. MI TORMENTA was encouraged from the start but lacking early speed racing outside, shifted in a bit in the stretch, was never near enough to threaten. ZIPPY GAMBLE chased inside, was ridden at the seven-sixteenths, failed to rally.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

EQUIBASE

ideo Race Repla